THE PLAZA DENTAL GOLD PLAN

Thank you for choosing the Plaza Dental Gold Plan. The following benefits are included with your one-year individual membership fee at no additional charge:

- One Prophylaxis Cleaning
- A Periodic Oral Examination by your Doctor (Comprehensive Exam for New Patients)
- A Periodontal Examination by your Hygienist
- Yearly set of bitewing x-rays (First time patients to receive a discounted fee for Full Mouth set of X-rays)

Additional Savings with the Plaza Dental Gold Plan:

- 30% discount off any preventive services (preventive services to include any additional cleanings, fluoride treatments, periodontal maintenance visits, and sealants)
- 25% discount off any restorative procedures (amalgam and resin restorations, crown and bridge, implants, extractions, root canals, scaling and root planning just to name a few)
- 25% discount on whitening and cosmetic dentistry
- The Plaza Dental Gold Plan provides a discount on every procedure we offer!
- ***Payment Due at Time of Service to receive discounts***

Plaza Dental Gold Plan Terms and Limitations

- This is a dental discount plan and is NOT dental insurance. Plaza Dental is not a licensed insurer, health maintenance organization, or other underwriter of health services. This discount plan cannot be combined with any dental insurance. If you have current dental insurance coverage, you are not eligible to enroll in the Plaza Dental Gold Plan ("Plan").
- Your effective date of membership in the Plan is the day you sign up.
- Annual membership fee (\$124.00) is due on the day that you sign up.
- Plan may be paid monthly at a rate of \$20.00 but each Plan must be paid with a valid credit card, and your first month is due upon signing. Your credit card will be kept on file and billed monthly, it will be charged each month on the day that you signed up. If your credit card expires or becomes invalid, you will be assessed a \$30.00 late charge. You will have a maximum of fifteen (15) days to pay the late charge fee and submit another credit card to be kept on file. In the case of any payment default, Plaza Dental reserves the right to suspend service. Failure to cure the default will result in the termination of your Plan.
- You may cancel your Plan at any time prior to midnight of the third (3rd) business day after the effective date of the Plan. To cancel your membership in the Plan, you must provide written notice of cancellation to Plaza Dental. Notice of cancellation shall be effective upon depositing the same in the United States mail.
- If membership is canceled within three (3) days of the effective date and you did not receive any of the benefits included in the membership fee, you will receive a full refund of your

membership fee within ten (10) business days. If you received any of the benefits included in the membership fee and you cancel your Plan within three (3) days of effective date, you will receive a refund limited to the un-used membership fee within ten (10) business days.

- If you pay a monthly membership fee, and you received any of the benefits included in the membership fee, and you cancel your Plan within three (3) days of the effective date, you will be required to pay Plaza Dental the balance owed to cover the cost of the service(s) provided in excess of the monthly payment.
- Cancellation of this Plan at any time after the third (3rd) business day after the effective date, will not be entitled to a refund of any amount.
- If you cancel your membership, you are responsible for the costs and fees of all services rendered, including, any services for which no charge would otherwise have been due under the Plan. In the event of cancellation, the fees for all services rendered shall be the usual and customary fees (not the Plan fees) for the services rendered.
- If you pay the membership fee monthly and you default in making payments, you are
 responsible for the cost of all services rendered, including any services for which no charge
 would otherwise have been due under the Plan. In the event of termination, the fees for all
 services rendered shall be the usual and customary fees (not the Plan fees) for the services
 rendered.
- No refunds will be given if patient chooses not to use the Plan. Any benefits not used in a membership year cannot be carried over.
- All treatments must be paid in full at time of service. Any service not paid at time of service will be billed at usual and customary fees.
- The Plan may not be combined with any other offers, discounts, or promotions.
- Membership is good only at Plaza Dental Associates located at 702 W. 34th Street, Erie, PA, 16508. Treatment outside our office is not included in the Plan. Therefore, if you are referred to a specialist, this discount will not apply.
- The Plan is not valid toward any treatment due to an injury involving a lawsuit, car accident, medical insurance, worker's compensation, homeowner's or other insurance.
- This Plan is non-transferrable family members cannot be substituted in for another family member and additions may be made only at the time of annual membership renewal.
- The Plan membership fee and rates of other services are subject to change annually.
- It is the patient's/parent's responsibility to keep appointments. A fee may be charged based on the time reserved for each missed or cancelled appointment without twenty-four (24) hour advanced notice.

The Plaza Dental Gold Plan is offered to all patients who do not have traditional dental insurance through an insurance carrier. The Plaza Dental Gold Plan is subject to modification and renewable per the discretion of the Plaza Dental Professionals.

I have read, understand and agree to abide to the terms of this agreement.		
Print Name	Date	
Signature		
Plaza Dental Associates	Date	
Plaza Dental Associates 702 West 34 th Street Erie, PA 16508		

1938734.v2

Phone: (814) 868-5411